

CWP No.4788 of 2021

24.08.2021 Present: Mr.Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Amit Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Ranjan Sharma, Additional Advocate General, Mr.R.P. Singh and Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

CMP No.9883 of 2021

The applicant/petitioner to file translated copy of annexures, which are in vernacular, by the next date of hearing.

The application is disposed off accordingly.

CWP No.4788 of 2021 & CMP No.9882 of 2021

Notice. Mr.Ranjan Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, takes notice for respondents No.1 to 3. Issue notice to respondents No.4 and 5, returnable in four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

Counter, if any, on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 be filed by then.

**(Ravi Malimath)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

August 24, 2021
(vt)