

**Sohan Singh Vs. Stated of H.P and ors. a/w connected matters**

**CWP No.4788 of 2021 a/w CWP Nos.4787,  
4789, 4790, 4791, 4792, 4793 & 4794 of 2021**

07.07.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in all the matters.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State in all the matters.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.4 in all the matters.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.6 in CWP No.4789 of 2021

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s),  
list these matters after four weeks.

**( A.A. Sayed )  
Chief Justice**

**( Chander Bhusan Barowalia )  
Judge**

July 07, 2022  
(mamta)