

**Sohan Singh vs. State of H.P. & others a/w connected matters**

**CWP No. 4788 of 2021 a/w CWP Nos.4787,  
4789,4790,4791, 4792, 4793 & 4794 of 2021**

18.08.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in all the matters.  
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocate General, for respondent-State.  
Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.4 in all the matters.  
Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.6 in CWP No.4789 of 2021.

**CMP No.11069 of 2022 in CWP No.4788 of 2021  
CMP No.8837 of 2022 in CWP No.4787 of 2021  
CMP No.11071 of 2022 in CWP No.4789 of 2021  
CMP No.8836 of 2022 in CWP No.4790 of 2021  
CMP No.10936 of 2022 in CWP No.4791 of 2021  
CMP No.10950 of 2022 in CWP No.4792 of 2021  
CMP No.10952 of 2022 in CWP No.4793 of 2021  
CMP No.10972 of 2022 in CWP No.4794 of 2021**

These applications are filed to substitute the name of Shri Sita Ram, S/o Shri Dev Raj in place of Shri Sohan Singh, the earlier petitioner in all the petitions, who has passed away. The applications are allowed. Amended memo of parties is already filed, which is taken on record.

**CWP Nos. 4788, 4787, 4789, 4790, 4791, 4792, 4793 & 4794  
of 2021**

On the request of the learned counsel for respondent No.6- Ashok Kumar in CWP No.4789 of 2021, list these petitions after two weeks. It is made clear that CWP No.4789 of 2021 shall be treated as a lead matter.

**( A.A. Sayed )  
Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**

August 18, 2022  
(vt)